FORMAT - A

(For publication in the Local Dailies)

Government of Tripura
Tripura Rural Roads Development Agency
Public Works Department (PMGSY)
7th Block,2nd Floor, Secretariat Building,Agartala

PRESS NOTICE INVITING e TENDER No:-02/EO/TRRDA/2020-21 date: 20/05/2020

PRADHAN MANTRI GRAM SADAK YOJANA

The Empowered Officer, Tripura RRDA on behalf of Governor of Tripura invites the percentage rate bids in electronic tendering system for construction of road under Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana in the district of **Dhalai for 1 number of package** with estimated cost totaling to `1396.90 Lakh including performance based maintenance for five years from the eligible contractor of appropriate class registered with PWD / TTAADC / MES / CPWD / Railway / Other State PWD / Central & State Public Sector undertakings*.

Date of release of Invitation for Bids through e-procurement: 20/05/2020 (dd/mm/yyyy)

Last Date/ Time for receipt of bids through e-procurement: 18/06/2020 upto 1500 HRS.

For further details please log on to www.pmgsytenderstrp.gov.in

Empowered Officer, Tripura RRDA 7th Block,2nd Floor, Secretariat Building, Agartala

(For publication in the National Dailies)

The Empowered Officer, TRRDA, PWD(PMGSY), 7th Block,2nd Floor, Secretariat Building,Agartala, Tripura invites sealed tender(s) against press NIeT No: 02/EO/TRRDA/ 2020-21 date:20.05.2020. For Construction of Road & CDs of PMGSY Works including 5 years performance based maintenance activity,

Package No: TR-04-165

With Estimated cost: a) Construction: `1256.94 Lakh

b)Maintenance: `139.96 Lakh

Earnest money: `25.14 lakh

For details please visit: www.pmgsytenderstrp.gov.in

Empowered Officer Tripura RRDA, PWD (PMGSY) 7th Block,2nd Floor, Secretariat Building,Agartala